

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 509 OF 2023

M/s. Build Tech Group And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Rehan Nazir KaziRESPONDENT

Mr.Aseem Naphade a/w Leena Shah i/by Shah and furia
associates for Appellants

Mr.Amardev Uniyal for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 6th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)