

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.509 OF 2023

M/s. Build Tech Group & Ors.

....Appellants

V/S

Rehan Nazir Kazi

....Respondent

...

Ms. Leena Shah i/b M/s. Shah and Furia Associates for the Appellants.
Mr. Amardev Uniyal for Respondent.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 13, 2023.

P.C.:

It is submitted that the arguing counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants is engaged in another Court. Request for adjournment is made. List the Appeal under the caption 'for settlement' on 19 December 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)