

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.509 OF 2023

M/s. Build Tech Group & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Rehan Nazir Kazi

....Respondent

....

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Mrs. Leena Shah, i/b. M/s. Shah and Furia Associates for Appellants.

Mr. Amardev Uniyal for Respondent.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 19 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

It appears that parties are unable to settle the disputes. List the Appeal under caption 'For Circulation' on 09 January 2024.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.12.20
01:06:05 +0530