

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.509 OF 2023

Build Tech Group & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Rehan Nazir Kazi

... Respondent

Mr. Amardev Uniyal for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant.
2. List the matter on 22nd December 2025 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)