

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.509 OF 2023**

M/s. Build Tech Group & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Rehan Nazir Kazi

... Respondent

---

Mr. Rohan Sawant, Mrs. Leena Shah i/by M/s. Shah & Furia  
Associates for the Appellants.

Mr. Amardev Uniyal a/w Mr. B.Mangale for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 28TH JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

. At the request of both the Advocates, list the matter on 4th  
February 2026 for directions.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**