

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 509 OF 2023

**M/s. Build Tech Group and Ors.
V/s.**

... Appellants

Rehan Nazir Kazi

... Respondent

Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b. M/s. Shah and Furia Associates for the Appellants
Mr. Amardev J. Uniyal a/w. B.L. Mangale for the Respondent

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. It appears that parties have not been able to settle their disputes. Accordingly, place the Appeal from Order for further consideration on 15th April 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar